THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3160ECAP+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MAX3160E/MAX3161E/MAX3162E ±15kV ESD-Protected, +3.0V to
+5.5V, 10nA, RS-232/RS-485/
RS-422 Multiprotocol Transceivers
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
General Description

PROCESS: CMOS
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP RANGE
 PIN-
PACKAGE
 PACKAGE
CODE
 MAX3160ECAP  0°C to +70°C  20 SSOP  A20-2
 MAX3160EEAP  -40°C to +85°C  20 SSOP  A20-2
 MAX3161ECAG     0°C to +70°C  24 SSOP  A24-3
 MAX3161EEAG  -40°C to +85°C  24 SSOP  A24-3
 MAX3162ECAI     0°C to +70°C  28 SSOP  A28-1
 MAX3162EEAI  -40°C to +85°C  28 SSOP  A28-1
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a
“+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
20 SSOP A20-2 21-0056 90-0094
24 SSOP A24-3 21-0056 90-0010
28 SSOP A28-1 21-0056 90-0095
MAX3160E/MAX3161E/MAX3162E ±15kV ESD-Protected, +3.0V to
+5.5V, 10nA, RS-232/RS-485/
RS-422 Multiprotocol Transceivers
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and